GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA AGARTALA GOVERNMENT DENTAL COLLEGE & IGM HOSPITAL

IGM Complex, Agartala, West Tripura, Pin-799001

E-mail ID: principalagde23@gmail.com

:no.agdc.igmh@gmail.com

No.F.9(19)-AGDC/Academic/ BDS Record/2023/10771-785

Dated, the 03/10/2024

Notification

The Governor is pleased to introduce the transportation cost of Rs 17000/- (Seventeen Thousand Only) per student per year for the 1st, 2nd & 3rd Year BDS Students of AGDC & IGMH until further order. The transportation cost is for "to & fro" journey of BDS Students from AGDC & IGMH to AGMC & GBPH for practical classes on Medical Subjects.

The students have to mandatorily use the transportation service provided from the college for practical classes considering safety & timely reaching for the classes alltogether.

This is issued on approval of the Govt. in Health & Family Welfare Department, Vide Computer No. 142521.

(Smt. Dipa Debbarma)
Under Secretary to the
Government of Tripura

Copy to:-

- P.P.S. to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Govt. of Tripura for kind information of the HCM sir, please.
- P.P.S. to the Minister, Health & F.W. Dept, Govt. of Tripura for kind information, please
- P.S. to the Secretary (Health & F.W. Dept), Govt. of Tripura for kind information of the Secretary Sir, please.
- P.A. to the Director, Directorate of Health Services, Govt. of Tripura for kind information, please.
- P.A. to the Director, Directorate of Medical Education, Govt. of Tripura for kind information, please.
- The Principal, AGMC & GBP Hospital, Govt. of Tripura for kind information, please.
- The Principal, AGDC & IGMH Hospital, Govt. of Tripura for kind information, please.
- The Dy. Director (Dental), Director of Health services, Agartala for kind information please.
- The Dy. Director (Admin), AGDC & IGM Hospital, Agartala for kind information please.
- The Dean, Academics, AGMC & GBP Hospital, for kind information, please.
- The Academic In-Charge, AGDC & IGM Hospital, for kind information, please.
- The BDS Course Coordinator, AGMC & GBP Hospital, for kind information, please.
- The Examination Convener, AGDC & IGM Hospital, for kind information, please.
- The Asst. Examination Convener, AGDC & IGM Hospital, for kind information, please.
- · The In-Charge, Account Section, AGDC & IGM Hospital, for kind information, please.

(Smt. Dipa Debbarma)
Under Secretary to the
Government of Tripura

No. F.3(2)-CO/AGDC/NEET GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE DEPARTMENT

31st_ May, 2023

NOTIFICATION

Fee Structure for BDS course in Agartala Government Dental College Subject : and IGM Hospital.

The undersigned is directed to convey the sanction of the Governor, Tripura to introduce following fee structure for BDS course in Agartala Government Dental College& IGM Hospital, Agartala, West Tripura from the academic year 2023-24 onwards until further notification.

Nature of Fee	Pe	irticulars	America
(A) Non-Refundable Fe	es Admission Fee		* Amount ₹ 4,000/-
[Onetime]	Student Welfar		
	Correspondence		₹ 5,000/-
	Enrolment Fee	W. I. C.C.	₹ 2,700/-
	Total (A)		₹ 300/-
(B) Refundable Fees	Laboratory Secu	and the	₹ 12,000/-
[Onetime]	Hostel Security	inty	₹ 8,000/-
	Mesa Security		₹ 3,800/-
	Library Commit	-	₹ 3,200/-
	Library Security		₹ 3,000/-
(C) Annual Fees	Total (B)		₹ 18,000/-
	Tuition Fee		30,000/-
	Common Room F	ce	1 ₹ 1,500/-
	Magazine Fee	Magazine Fee	
	Student Council	Student Council Fee	
	Examination Fee	Examination Fee	
	Sports Fee	ports Fee	
	Cultural Fee		
	Library Fee		
		ess Fee (Mandatory for Boarder)**	
	40 tal [U]	otal (C)	
ec for First Year (at the time of admission)/A 3 84,000/- X 1			₹ 54,000/-
ee for subsequent years (for 2nd, 3nd&, 40)		₹ 84,000/- X 1	₹ 84,000/-
- cacingo		₹ 54,000/- X 3	₹ 1,62,000/-
e for rest semester /6 mans			

3+C/ (at the time of admission)/A < 84,000/- X		1000	
+B+C (and different admission)[A	1 4 84,000/- X 1	₹ 84,000/-	
Fee for subsequent years (for 2nd, 3nd8, 40)	3 54 6		
Jean eachifel	₹ 54,000/- X 3	₹ 1,62,000/-	
Fee for rest semester (6 months)	***		
Total course fees for 4 1/2 vanse de 1 (30,730/- X 1		₹ 30,750/-	
TOTALINATURE FEES IN	₹ 2,76,750/-		
Actual Course fees (excluding Mess Fee)	₹ 18,000/- X 1	(-)₹ 18,000/-	
> 25% concent. 5		₹ 2,58,750/-	

- 25% concession for BPL students on Tuition Fee and Admission Fee only.
- Above mentioned fees are including charge of Seat Rent, which is optional. > Mess Fee is mandatory for hostel wards.

This is issued with concurrence of the Health & Family Welfare Department, Government of Tripura under U.O. No. 2406-Secy(H), dated 31/05/2023 and with approval of the Council of Ministers in their meeting held on 23/05/2023 communicated under Memorandum No. F.1(12)-GA(CAB)/2023-B, dated May 24, 2023.

(Smti Anima Debbarma)
Deputy Secretary to the
Government of Tripura

Copy for information to :-

- 1. The PPS to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Tripura.
- 2. The PS to the Minister for Health & FW Department, Govt. of Tripura.
- 3. The Secretary, Dental Council of India, New Delhi (email : secy-dci@nic.in).
- 4. The Secretary, Health & FW Department, Govt. of Tripura.
- 5. The Director General of Health Services, Govt. of India, NirmanBhawan, New Delhi-110011 (email :dghs@niv.in).
- The Under Secretary, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare (Dental Education Section), Govt. of India (email: kumar.rj@gov.in).
- 7. The Ex-Officio Joint Secretary & Director of Health Services, Govt. of Tripura.
- 8. The Director of Medical Education, Govt. of Tripura.
- 9. The Director of Family Welfare & P.M., Govt. of Tripura.
- 10. The Director, Tripura Government Press, Bardowali, Agartala, West Tripura with request for publication this Notification in the Tripura Gazette.
- 11. The Accountant General, Tripura.
- 12. The Dean, Agartala Government Dental College, Govt. of Tripura.
- 13. The Medical Superintendent, IGM Hospital, Agartala.
- 14. The Head of Office, Agartala Dental College & IGM Hospital, Agartala.

15,_____

Deputy Secretary to the Government of Tripura

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS to the students for admission (Round-2) in BDS Course at AGARTALA GOVERNMENT DENTAL COLLEGE & IGM HOSPITAL

during Academic Session 2023-24

- Admission process will be conducted in the Office of the Agartala Govt. Dental College (7thFloor of college building) on 1st September (Friday), 2nd September (Saturday) and 4thSeptember (Monday), 2023.
- Nominated candidates in second round counselling are requested to appear before the Medical Board of Agartala Government Medical College for obtaining medical fitness certificate first.
- After obtaining medical fitness certificate, they will report for their admission in BDS course at the Office of the Agartala Govt. Dental College (7thFloor of college building) on 1st September (Friday), 2nd September (Saturday) and 4thSeptember (Monday), 2023 between 10:30 AM and 3:00 PM positively.
- Nominated candidates are directed to bring the original documents as per sequence given in attached list along with 2 (two) sets of self-attested Xerox copies of said documents.
- On the day of admission candidates have to pay fees through Demand Draft only from any nationalized bank in favour of Director of Health Services payable at Punjab National Bank, Agartala Branch. [IFSC Code: PUNB0025820, Account No. 0258010467865]
- 6. Notification of fee structure vide No. F.3(2)-CO/AGDC/NEET, dated 31st May 2023 of the Health & Family Welfare Department, Govt. of Tripura is enclosed. Breakup of fees during admission in BDS course (1st Year) are as follows:

SI. No.	Category	Fees
and the same of the same of	APL - Hosteller	₹ 84,000/-
b.	APL - Day-scholar	₹ 72,000/-
c.	BPL - Hosteller	₹ 75,500/-
- d	BPL - Day-scholar	₹ 63,500/-
	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY	

(Dr Rajesh Anil Acharya)

Deputy Director, Dental Health Services & Nodal Officer, Agartala Govt. Dental College Government of Tripura